April 30, 2019



The Secretary, BSE Limited Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: <u>533261</u> The Secretary, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No- 'C' Block, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051 Scrip Code: **EROSMEDIA** 

## <u>SUB:</u> Non-applicability of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to BSE Circular No. LIST/COMP/05/2019-20, Dated 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2019 read with Securities and Exchange Board of India Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2018, we confirm that as at 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019, the Company does not fall in the category of Large Corporate criteria / framework as mentioned in the above referred SEBI Circular.

Please find herein below the details as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Eros International Media Limited
2.	CIN	L99999MH1994PLC080502
3.	Outstanding Borrowing of Company as on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019 (Rs. in Cr)	Nil
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5.	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Eros International Media Limited

Abhishekh Kanoi VP- Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Contact Details: 022-66021500

NONA

For Eros International Media Limited

#: In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the circular, beginning F.Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

## EROS INTERNATIONAL MEDIA LIMITED

Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Supreme Chambers, Off Veera Desai Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053. Tel.: +91-22-6602 1500 Fax: +91-22-6602 1540 E-mail: eros@erosintl.com • www.erosplc.com Regd. Office: 201, 2nd Floor, Kailash Plaza, Plot No. A-12, Off New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053. CIN No. L99999MH1994PLC080502